SINDAGI SHANTAVEERESHWAR AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE-HOSPITAL HAVERI

CLINICAL MATERIAL OF THE HOSPITAL

NUMBER OF PATIENTS ATTENDED OPD (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026)

SI.
No.

MONTH

NAME OF THE DEPARTMENTS

KAYA
CHIKI
TSA

PAN

CHA

KAR
MA

SHA
LYA

SHALAKYA

NET
RA

MUKH
A,
NASYA
&
DANT

PRAS
UTI &
STRE

ROGA

KOU
MAR
YAB
E RIT

HYA

SWA
STH
VRI
TTA

ATYA
YAYI
KA/
CASU
ALTY

TSA

VISHA
CHIKI

MONTH
LY
TOTAL

January

1016

768

357

260

258

375

286

284

18

3624

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

2| &2 )| 2 2| & &2 52| &

Septemb

—
=

October

J—
[y
.

Novembe

12.

Decembe

DEPT TOTAL

1016

768

357

260

258

375

286

284

2

18

3624

GRAND TOTAL

3624

DETAILS OF IPD PATIENTS (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026)

S.N.

Month

Kayachikit
sa

Panchk
arma

Shalya

Shalakya

Prasuti &
Stri Roga

Kaumarbhri
tya (Balroga)

Visha
Chikitsa

Monthly

Total

January

56

41

34

20

17

27

195

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

2| 82| )| &) &7 =) &2 &2 5

September

p—
=

October

[y
J—
.

November

12.

December

=R AN A N N N N N = )

DEPT. TOTAL

56

41

34

20

17

27

195

GRAND TOTAL

195




DETAILS OF TOTAL BED DAYS OCCUPIED (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026)

S.N. Month Kayachikitsa | Panchkarma Shalya Sh alakya Prasuti & Kaum Monthly
Stri Roga ar T 1
bhrity ota
a
(Balro
g2)
L January 337 345 139 153 126 116 1216
2o February 0
3. March 0
4. April 0
S May 0
6. June 0
7. July 0
8. August 0
9. Septembe 0
10. October 0
11. | Novembe 0
12. | Decembe 0
DEPT. 337 345 139 153 126 116 1216
TOTAL
GRAND TOTAL 1216

INFORMATION ABOUT VARIOUS SECTIONS IN THE HOSPITAL

LABOUR ROOM

TOTAL NUMBER OF DELIVERIES CONDUCTED (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026) 0
NUMBER OF OTHER PROCEDURES CONDUCTED (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 141

2026)

OPERATION THEATRE

Total number of operations done in (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026) 17

Total number of patients treated by Kshar sutra application in (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 11

2026)

CENTRAL LABORATORY
L Hematological Tests. 851
2. Bio-Chemistry Tests. 630
3. Serology Tests. 187
4. Microbiology Tests. 810
5. Total number of Investigations carried out 2478
Other Investigations Number

Total number of X-ray done from (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026) 63
Total number of ECG done from (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026) 81
Total number of USG done from (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026) 0

DETAILS OF KARMAS CARRIED OUT from (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026)

S.N. Patients Snehana Swedana Vaman Virechana | Basti | Nasy | Raktmoksh | Shirodha] Shirobasti | Others
a a ana
1 From 107 141 0 2 106 51 0 7 0
O.P.D.
2 From 185 447 0 15 383 110 0 17 0
[.P.D.
3 Total 292 588 0 17 489 161 0 24 0




