

SINDAGI SHANTAVEERESHWAR AYURVEDIC MEDICAL COLLEGE-HOSPITAL HAVERI												
CLINICAL MATERIAL OF THE HOSPITAL												
NUMBER OF PATIENTS ATTENDED OPD (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026)												
Sl. No.	MONTH	NAME OF THE DEPARTMENTS										MONTHLY TOTAL
		KAYA CHIKI TSA	PAN CHAKARMA	SHALYA	SHALAKYA		PRASUTI & STREE ROGA	KOU MAR YABRITHA	SWASTH VRI TTA	ATYA YAI KA / CASUALTY	VISHA CHIKI TSA	
					NET RA	MUKHA, NASYA & DANT						
1.	January	1016	768	357	260	258	375	286	284	2	18	3624
2.	February											
3.	March											
4.	April											
5.	May											
6.	June											
7.	July											
8.	August											
9.	Septemb											
10.	October											
11.	Novembe											
12.	Decembe											
DEPT TOTAL		1016	768	357	260	258	375	286	284	2	18	3624
GRAND TOTAL											3624	

DETAILS OF IPD PATIENTS (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026)									
S.N.	Month	Kayachikitsa	Panchkarma	Shalya	Shalakyas	Prasuti & Stri Roga	Kaumarbhritya (Balroga)	Visha Chikitsa	Monthly Total
1.	January	56	41	34	20	17	27	0	195
2.	February								0
3.	March								0
4.	April								0
5.	May								0
6.	June								0
7.	July								0
8.	August								0
9.	September								0
10.	October								0
11.	November								0
12.	December								0
DEPT. TOTAL		56	41	34	20	17	27	0	195
GRAND TOTAL								195	

DETAILS OF TOTAL BED DAYS OCCUPIED (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026)								
S.N.	Month	Kayachikitsa	Panchkarma	Shalya	Shalakya	Prasuti & Stri Roga	Kaumarbhryta (Balroga)	Monthly Total
1.	January	337	345	139	153	126	116	1216
2.	February							0
3.	March							0
4.	April							0
5.	May							0
6.	June							0
7.	July							0
8.	August							0
9.	September							0
10.	October							0
11.	November							0
12.	December							0
DEPT. TOTAL		337	345	139	153	126	116	1216
GRAND TOTAL						1216		

INFORMATION ABOUT VARIOUS SECTIONS IN THE HOSPITAL
LABOUR ROOM

TOTAL NUMBER OF DELIVERIES CONDUCTED (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026)	0
NUMBER OF OTHER PROCEDURES CONDUCTED (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026)	141

OPERATION THEATRE

Total number of operations done in (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026)	17
Total number of patients treated by Kshar sutra application in (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026)	11

CENTRAL LABORATORY

1.	Hematological Tests.	851
2.	Bio-Chemistry Tests.	630
3.	Serology Tests.	187
4.	Microbiology Tests.	810
5.	Total number of Investigations carried out	2478

Other Investigations		Number
Total number of X-ray done from (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026)		63
Total number of ECG done from (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026)		81
Total number of USG done from (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026)		0

DETAILS OF KARMAS CARRIED OUT from (1 JANUARY 2026 TO 31 January 2026)

S.N.	Patients	Snehana	Swedana	Vamana	Virechana	Basti	Nasya	Raktmokshana	Shirodhara	Shirobasti	Others
1	From O.P.D.	107	141	0	2	106	51	0	7	0	37
2	From I.P.D.	185	447	0	15	383	110	0	17	0	97
3	Total	292	588	0	17	489	161	0	24	0	134